
               REPUBLIC OF LIBERIA                      
        Ministry of Transport 

 Warrent & Carey Streets 

                                                                     Monrovia, Liberia 

                                                             
                INVITATION FOR BID (IFB) 

                   PROCUREMENT OF NCBs AND ICBX DIVERSE CONTRACT PACKAGES 

 

April 1, 2025  
           

INVITATION TO BID 

The Ministry of Transport (MOT) was established by an act of legislature to administer all 

activities related to oversight responsibilities for the execution of policies relating to land, sea and 

air transport services operating within the country. It is also mandated to ensure strict adherence 

to insurance standards and regulations in collaboration with insurance agencies operating in 

Liberia. 
 

1. The Government of the Republic of Liberia through the Ministry of Transport intends to 

apply part of its budgetary allocations for FY 2025 for the procurement of diverse contract 

packages ranging from the code budget and the National Road Fund (NRF) project funds. 

 

2. The Ministry now invites sealed bids from eligible registered bidders for the supply of good and 

services and implementation of works. for Fiscal Year 2025 as stipulated on the table below. 

3. Bidding will be conducted through the NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING (NCB) as well as an 
INTERNATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING (ICB) PROCESSES as it relates to the methods and 
contract packages involved based on Procedure as enshrined in the Amended and Restated 

Public Procurement and Concession Act of 2010. 

 

Schedule of requirements 

# Item Description Delivery Method/Timing  

1 Construction of Decentralization offices 

A. Lot-1 Voinjama City, Lofa County 

B. Lot-2 Clay City, Bomi County 

 

Assorted  

See 

Bidding 

Documents 

NCB (4weeks) 

 

2 Road safety data collection tools (Drones, 
mechanical & electronic count devices, weigh-in-
motion, thermal cameras)  
 

Assorted  

Tools  

See 

Bidding 

Documents 

NCB (4weeks) 

 

3 Publication Services 1 firm See 

Bidding 

Documents 

NCB (4weeks) 
 



4 Road Safety Program (installation or traffic lights 
with CCTV camera in five cities (Ganta, Gbanga, 
Buchanan, Harper & Kakata) 

1 firm See 

Bidding 

Documents 

NCB (4weeks) 
 

 

5 Procurement & Installation of cat eyes on major 
road corridors (Harbel - Buchanan) 
 

1 firm See 

Bidding 

Documents 

NCB (4weeks) 
 

6 Jingles Services 
 

1 firm See 

Bidding 

Documents 

NCB (4weeks) 

7 Electronic Media Services 
 

1 firm See 

Bidding 

Documents 

NCB (4weeks) 
 

8 Guard Rail 
 

1 firm See 

Bidding 

Documents 

NCB (4weeks) 
 

9 Traffic Policy Consultant firm See 

Bidding 

Documents 

NCB (4weeks) 

 

10 Catering Services firm See 

Bidding 

Documents 

NCB (4weeks) 

 

11 Transport Equipment (2 Pickups) firm See 

Bidding 

Documents 

NCB (4weeks) 

 

12 Force Account (Daily Hire) firm See 

Bidding 

Documents 

NCB (4weeks) 

 

13 Road Stripping  Firm  See 

Bidding 

Documents 

ICB (6WEEKS) 
 

 

 
 

 

Detailed specifications, description, and qualification requirements of the above contract 

packages are provided in separate bidding documents. 
 

5. The entire Business community has been invited to participate in these bidding processes. Both the 

NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING process and the INTERNATIONAL 

COMPETITIVE BIDDING PROCESS are opened to all eligible Bidders who shall have 

their origin in eligible source countries, as specified in the ITB Clause 3.1  

 



6. A complete set of bidding documents in English may be purchased by interested bidders upon 

payment of a non-refundable fees of 100.00 USD for the NCBs and a fee of $200.00 USD for the 

ICBs to the Procurement Unit at the Ministry of Transport; between 10:00 am to 3:00 pm daily, 

and obtain a complete set of bidding document. 

 

7.  Prospective bidders must submit one original and three copies. Original bid must be enclosed in a 

sealed envelope and marked “ORIGINAL”. The three copies and the original copy must be 

enclosed in one large envelope and labeled the name of the contract package and package code 

as would be indicated in the Bid Documents and must be submitted to the below address. 

Additional details are provided in the Bidding Documents. 

 

8. Sealed Bids must be delivered to the Procurement Unit beginning the date of submission, April 

1, 2025 not later than 10:00Am on Tuesday, May 1, 2025 for NCBs and Tuesday, May 15, 

2025 for the ICBs. Please note that late bids will be rejected and returned to bidders unopened. 

Bids will be opened in the presence of bidders who choose to attend or their representatives on 

Tuesday, May 1, 2025 for NCBs and Tuesday, May 15, 2025 for the ICBs or as may be adjusted 

in the Bid Documents. Bid opening will take place in the conference Room of the Ministry of 

Transport. 

 

Attention:  Procurement Unit 

  1st Floor, Procurement Unit 

  Ministry of Transport 

  Warrant & Carey Streets   

Monrovia, Liberia 

 

 

Signed: ______________________________ 

                    Edward Boima Clarke Sr. 

       Director of Procurement 

                    Ministry of Transport 

        

 

Approved: ____________________________________ 

        Archiebald S. Abban 

                    Deputy Minister for Administration 

                           Ministry of Transport 

 

 


